

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	1st on A/c Bill.				
N/W:-	Repairs of road & C.D works				
	with five year Maint ⁿ of				
	Madhuban Garahia Path to				
	Mahota Madhya Vidyalay				
	tak under 3054.				
Agency:-	M/s Jai Shankar Kumar.				
	AT- Kasulpur Zelan, Chhakar				
	road, Muzaffarpur				
Package no:-	MR-N/2023-24-Pakriyaya/02				
Agreement no:-	12 HBD/2024-25				
D.O.S →	05.10.2024				
D.O.C →	04.07.2025				
D.O.M →	06.10.2024 to 25.03.25				
1.) Clearing and grubbing road land					
- do - all comp. job.					
2x	5x	30x	1.00	Av	= 300.00 ²
2x	5x	30x	1.00	Av	= 300.00 ²
2x	5x	30x	1.00	Av	= 300.00 ²
2x	5x	30x	1.00	Av	= 300.00 ²
C.O =					1200.00 ²

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
1.) Clearing and grubbing road land - do - all comp.					
0.32 Ha vide TMB P-15					
@ Rs. 76926.08/Ha					Rs. 24,616.00
2.) Dismantling of Existing br. like culvert - do - all comp. job.					
0.81 M ³ vide TMB P-15					
@ Rs. 687.18/M ³					Rs. 556.00
3.) Dismantling of C.Y. - do - all comp. job.					
30.69 M ³ vide TMB P-15					
@ Rs. 484.26/M ³					Rs. 14,861.00
4.) Removing H.P. Above 600mm to 900mm dia - do - all comp. job.					
5.00 m vide TMB P-15					
@ Rs. 356.14/m					Rs. 1780.00
5.) E/W in Excavation for foundn - do - all comp. job.					
75.24 M ³ vide TMB P-15					
@ Rs. 405.83/M ³					Rs. 30,534.00
6.) Sand filling in foundn - do - all comp. job.					
		C.O			Rs. 72,347.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		B-F		Rs.	72,347=00
5.71 M ³	vide	TMB	P-16		
@Rs. 580.72/M ³				Rs.	3315=00
7.7 B/F/S in foundation					
- do - all comp. job.					
57.28 M ²	vide	TMB	P-16		
@Rs. 335.98/M ²				Rs.	19,244=00
8. Plain cement concrete 4:15					
in levelling course - do - all					
comp. job.					
12.34 M ³	vide	TMB	P-16		
@Rs. 7947.24/M ³				Rs.	98,073=00
9. P/L 1000 mm dia R.C. pipe					
NP3 - do - all comp. job.					
15.00 M	vide	TMB	P-16		
@Rs. 7931.17/M				Rs.	1,18,967=00
10. B/W in C.M (1:3:4) in head					
wall - do - all comp. job.					
53.02 M ³	vide	TMB	P-16		
@Rs. 6856.54/M ³				Rs.	3,63,533=00
11. Plastering with C.M (1:3:4)					
on B/W - do - all comp. job.					
72.80 M ²	vide	TMB	P-16		
@Rs. 244.63/M ²				Rs.	17,809=00
	C.O			Rs.	6,93,288=00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	B.F.		Rs.	6,93,	288=00
12.) P/V 1.5 mm cement running - do - all comp.					
26.52 m ² vide TMB P-17					
@ Rs. 82.71/m ²			Rs.	2193=00	
13.) B/W 2m c.m (1:3) 2m parapet wall - do - all comp.					
2.88 m ³ vide TMB P-17					
@ Rs. 9026.61/m ³			Rs.	25,996=00	
14.) Plastering with c.m (1:4) - do - all comp. job.					
20.16 m ² vide TMB P-17					
@ Rs. 244.63/m ²			Rs.	4931=00	
15.) Painting two coats on new concrete surface - do - all comp. job.					
20.16 m ² vide TMB P-17					
@ Rs. 129.46/m ²			Rs.	2609=00	
16.) constn of G.B - do - all comp. job.					
13.85 m ³ vide TMB P-17					
@ Rs. 3561.35/m ³			Rs.	49,331=00	
17.) constn of W.B.M G.B - do - all comp. job.					
29.57 m ³ vide TMB P-17					
@ Rs. 5656.30/m ³			Rs.	1,67,272=00	

Continuation
C.O. — Rs. 9,45,620=00

28
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F					Rs. 9,45,620.00
18. Const. of WBV Gr. II					
- Do - all comp. job.					
59.32 M ³	vide	TMB	P-18		
@ Rs. 4930.79/M ³					Rs. 2,92,494.00
19. P/A Prime coat					
- Do - all comp. job.					
790.93 M ²	vide	TMB	P-18		
@ Rs. 57.04/M ²					Rs. 45,114.00
20. P/A tack coat					
- Do - all comp. job.					
766.97 M ²	vide	TMB	P-18		
@ Rs. 19.59/M ²					Rs. 1,50,156.00
21. P/V 45% - Do - all comp. job.					
1604.97 M ²	vide	TMB	P-18		
@ Rs. 259.38/M ²					Rs. 4,16,297.00
22. P/L SDBC - Do - all comp. job.					
151.50 M ³	vide	TMB	P-18		
@ Rs. 14992.93/M ³					Rs. 22,71,428.00
23. Const. of Subgrade					
- Do - all comp. job.					
1440.00 M ³	vide	TMB	P-18		
@ Rs. 256.09/M ³					Rs. 3,68,769.00
C.D					Rs. 44,89,878.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	B.F	—	—	Rs 44,89	878=00
24.) P/F KM stone	Do-all				
comp. job.					
3.00 nos. vide TMB P-19					
@Rs 3351.22 each	—	—	—	Rs	10,053=00
25.) P/F 200mm stone					
Do-all comp. job.					
7.00 nos. vide TMB P-19					
@Rs 885.66 each	—	—	—	Rs	6199=00
26.) P/F 600mm equilateral triangle					
Do-all comp. job.					
6.00 nos vide TMB P-19					
@Rs 4617.01 each	—	—	—	Rs	27,702=00
27.) P/F 600mm circular					
Do-all comp. job.					
6.00 nos vide TMB P-19					
@Rs 6066.63 each	—	—	—	Rs	36,399=00
28.) P/F 600mm x 450mm rectangular					
Do-all comp. job.					
4.00 nos vide TMB P-19					
@Rs 5078.55 each	—	—	—	Rs	20,314=00
29.) P/F logo of Haini project					
Do-all comp. job.					
3.00 nos vide TMB P-19					
@Rs 17234.31 each	—	—	—	Rs	51,702=00
Continuation					
C.O	—	—	—	Rs	46,42,247=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	B.F			Rs. 46,42	247=00
30. Road Marking with hot					
Applied thermoplastic					
compound - do - all comp. job.					
320.00 m ² vide	THB	P-20			
@ Rs. 886.50/m ²				Rs. 2,83,680=00	
31. Planting of trees and their					
growth for one year - do - all					
comp. job.					
37.00 nos. vide	THB	P-20			
@ Rs. 1305.10 each				Rs. 48,288=00	

				Rs. 49,74,215=00	
ADD @ 18% G.S.T				Rs. 8,95,359=00	
ADD @ 1% L.C.E.S.F				Rs. 49,742=00	
ADD Sigin fee				Rs. 36,705=00	
				Rs. 59,56,021=00	
LESS 0.05% before				Rs. 2978=00	
				Rs. 59,53,043=00	
LESS Previous payment				Rs. 34,39,447=00	
				Rs. 25,13,596=00	

16/05/25
J.E

Signature

Attachment Received By ARDA vide letter

Continuation

No. 33 Dated - 10-05-2025

Rs. 25.13596 Lakh current

Rs. 34.3447 Lakh previous

2nd Rom A/C B.L.U.

31

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Memo of Payment - G.V - 2513596=00					
T.V - 2130166=00					
Rs. 232189 = 0	2%	G.T	—	—	42603=00
	1%	G.S.T	—	—	21302=00
	1%	S.G.S.T	—	—	21302=00
	1%	L.C	—	—	21302=00
	5%	S.D	—	—	125680=00
By C.F.M.S —					2281407=00
Total					2513596=00

Passed for Rs- 2513596=00 (Rupees
Twenty Five Lakh Thirteen Thousand
Five Hundred Ninety Six only)

Executive Engineer

RWD WORKS DIVISION

Pakaridaval

Indu
T.A. S. Jais

17/10/25

Continuation